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FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN CRITERIA -~ PHASE XXI

This Final Devel opment Plan Phase is applicable tg Section 1, LOY 13,

1

O~

Town Center Subdivis jon.

PUBLIC STREETS AND ROADS - Section 17.031 A (1),

Not Applicable

PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY - Section 17.031 A (2): SR

Not.Applicable

MAJOR UTILITY RIGHTS-OF-WAY Section 17.031 A (3):

Not Applicable

DRAINAGE FACILITIES - Section 17.031 A (4):

. Not Applicable

RECREATIONAL, SCHOOL, PARK, AND OTHER COMMUNITY USES -
Section 17.031 B: 5

Not Applicable

PERMITTED GENERAL LOCATION OF ALL BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES -

Section 17.031 D:

MNo structure may be located within 25 $eet of the right-of-way of the
L—iH|e Patuxent Parkway; no setback is required from the right-of-way

of Wincopin Circle. Except asrestricted by this Paragraph 6.,‘ buildings
and other structures-may be located of’cmy locations upon the lénd encom-
passed by this Final Development Plan Phase. " The term "structure, as used
iri-;his anel'Developmenr Plan Phase] shall not include walks, 'sij}ubber-y,
frees, ornamental landscaping, excavations or fill, F:ep'c-ing,”:s?gns,
awnings, canopies or other similar minor s’fructure; upon which no
restriction as fo location is imposed. Determination of the specific
chc:racter- of "similar minor structures” will be made by the Howard

County Planning Commission. Walls or fences constructed on any

lot within this Final Development Plan Phase, if located within

" setback areas adjacent fo public streets, roads or highways upoh which

construction of structures is prohibited, shalls not exceed three feet

" in height if solid or closed, nor five feet in height if open.

PERMITTED USES - Section 17,031 D:

All uses permitted jn"commercial districts or commercial use zones

are permitted within the land encompassed by this Final Development

" Plan Phase including, but not limited’to, all of the following: .. -°

a. Uses permitted in B-1 districts.
b, Uses permitted in B-2 districts.

c. Uses permitted in 5=C districts.

HEIGHT LIMITATIONS‘ - Saction 17.031 E:

No height limitation is imposed upon structures constructed within

this Final Development Plan Phase provided improvements thereon -

are constructed in accordance with site plan approved by the.-- ’

Howard County Planning Commission.
.

BT Ol UMBIA

9. PARKING REQUIREMENTS - Section |7.03] E:

Commercial Land Use Area
a. One () parking space shallbe provided for each 200 square
feet of net leasable area devoted to commercial retail sales

uses.

b, One () pm.‘|(ing space shall be provided for each 500 square

.

feet of net leasable area contained within any building or
buildings construgted upon the land.‘er"ncomposse.d by this Final
Devlelopmem Plan Phase whi.ch are dev?téd to office uses; no
parking requirement is imposed wpon any restéurant, coffee
shop or similar facility constructed within such building or
buildings. : ol

10. SETBACK PROVISIONS = Section 17.03! E:

a. Setbacks shall conform to the requirements of Section 6 above.
b. No other setback réstrictions are imposed upon tand within this

Final Development Plan Phase..

. MINIMUM LOT SIZES - Section 17.03l £ -

Not Applicable i i el =

{2, COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS - Section [703iE

No coverage requirement is imposed upon land within this Final
Development Plan Phase prowided-improvements thereon are con-
structed Th accordance with a site plan approved by the Howard

P

"County Planning Commission.,

" TABULATION OF LAND, USE (I'N ACRES)

LAND USE = ACRES | ‘

Commeréici 0.2

. Total i 0. ("2@
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